1	L.D. 524
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	126TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "" to H.P. 343, L.D. 524, Bill, "An Act To Increase the Membership of the Land for Maine's Future Board"
11	Amend the bill by striking out the title and substituting the following:
12 13	'An Act To Change the Quorum Requirement for Meetings of the Land for Maine's Future Board'
14 15	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the summary and inserting the following:
16 17	'Sec. 1. 5 MRSA §6205, sub-§4, as amended by PL 1993, c. 728, §7, is further amended to read:
18	4. Quorum. A quorum of the board for the transaction of business is $7 \frac{5}{5}$ members.'
19	SUMMARY
20 21 22	This amendment strikes and replaces the bill and changes the title. The amendment reduces the quorum requirement to transact business by the Land for Maine's Future Board from 7 to 5 members.

Page 1 - 126LR1710(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT